
Report on Athletic Program Participation Rates and Financial Support Data

HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY                                                              Unit ID:191649

General Information 2021-2022
100 Hofstra University 5,777
Hempstead, NY 11549 Men: 2,551
Phone: 1-800-HOFSTRA Women: 3,226

Varsity Teams

Baseball
Basketball
Field Hockey
Golf
Lacrosse
Soccer
Softball
Tennis
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)

Cross Country
Track and Field (Indoor)
Track and Field (Outdoor)*

Volleyball
Wrestling
Total Participants Men's and Women's Teams

Unduplicated Count of Participants (Number of individuals who 
participated in at least one varsity team.)

Baseball 1 1
Basketball 1 1
Golf 1 1
Lacrosse 1 1
Soccer 1 1
Tennis 1 1
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Wrestling 1 1
Coaching Position Totals 6 2 8 0 0 0 0 0

Basketball 1 1
Field Hockey 1 1
Golf 1 1
Lacrosse 1 1
Soccer 1 1
Softball 1 1
Tennis 1 1
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Volleyball 1 1
Coaching Position Totals 2 2 4 0 5 0 5 0

Baseball 2 1 2 1
Basketball 4 4
Golf
Lacrosse 2 1 2 1
Soccer 2 1 2 1
Tennis 1 1

Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Wrestling 2 2
Coaching Position Totals 12 3 12 3 0 2 1 1

Basketball 2 2 1 1
Field Hockey 2 1 2 1
Golf
Lacrosse 2 1 2 1
Soccer 1 1 1 1 1 1
Softball 2 2
Tennis 1 1
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Volleyball 2 1 2 1
Coaching Position Totals 5 2 5 2 8 4 9 3

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Assistant Coaches- Women's Teams

Varsity 
Teams

Male Assistant Coaches Female Assistant Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Assistant Coaches- Men's Teams

Varsity 
Teams

Male Assistant Coaches Female Assistant Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE 161,749 98,703
Number of FTEs Included in Average 7.00 8.00

Number of Head Coaches Included in Average 8 9
Number of Volunteer Head Coaches not Included in the Average 0 0

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Head Coaches' Salaries
Men's Teams Women's Teams

Average Annual Institutional Salary per Head Coach 141,530 87,736

Varsity 
Teams

Male Head Coaches Female Head Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Head Coaches- Women's Teams

198 194

*Due to COVID-19 the following team did not compete; however, we have included their anticipated participant count: 
Track and Field (Indoor) Men's team 17 and Track and Field (Indoor) Women's team 51.  

Head Coaches- Men's Teams

Varsity 
Teams

Male Head Coaches Female Head Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

16
26

223 302

6 18
16 51
21 59

22
15 17
43 128

7 9
50 37
28 33

40
14 13

27

Academic Year:
Number of Full-time Undergraduates:

Athletics Participation
Participants as of the day of the first scheduled contest

Number of participants
Men's Teams Women's Teams



Total
Total 9,858,627
Ratio (percent) 100%

Total
Total 184,393

Basketball 14 41,183 576,564 13 24,351 316,567 893,131
Baseball 40 8,975 359,007 359,007
Field Hockey 27 2,474 66,801 66,801
Golf 7 9,679 67,753 9 5,641 50,766 118,519
Lacrosse 50 3,729 186,438 37 4,492 166,199 352,637
Soccer 28 4,988 139,668 33 6,579 217,098 356,766
Softball 22 10,269 225,914 225,914
Tennis 15 3,704 55,565 17 2,976 50,589 106,154
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 1,745 34,224 128 263 33,624 67,848
Volleyball 16 8,403 134,443 134,443
Wrestling 26 4,712 125,393 125,393
Total Operating Expenses Men's and Women's Teams 223 6,927 1,544,612 302 4,179 1,262,001 2,806,613

Total
5,650,994
1,509,911
1,144,104
441,029

3,153,399
3,162,855
1,285,349
467,088
605,591

1,378,960
1,168,954

14,317,240
19,968,234
5,322,870

25,291,104

Total
5,650,994
1,509,911
1,144,104
441,029

3,153,399
3,162,855
1,285,349
467,088
605,591

1,378,960
1,168,954

14,317,240
19,968,234
5,322,870

25,291,104

Total
1,921,864
1,582,631
3,504,495
9,858,627
184,393

2,806,613
16,354,128
19,968,234
3,614,106
5,322,870

25,291,104
19,968,234
5,322,870

25,291,104
0
016. Grand Total Revenues Minus Grand Total Expenses

14. Grand Total Revenues (Lines 12 + 13)
15. Total Revenues Minus Expenses (Line 12 - Line 8) 0 0

12. Total Revenues 9,913,717 10,054,517
13. Not Allocated Revenues

10. Not Allocated Expenses
11. Grand Total Expenses (Lines 8+10)

8. Total Expenses 9,913,717 10,054,517
9. Total Expenses Minus Subset Expenses (Line 8 - Line 7) 1,912,993 1,701,113

6. Operating Expenses 1,544,612 1,262,001
7. Summary of Subset Expenses (Lines 3 + 4 + 5 + 6) 8,000,724 8,353,404

4. Athletically Related Student Aid 4,300,356 5,558,271
5. Recruiting Expenses 117,100 67,293

2. Total of Assistant Coaches' Salaries 906,416 676,215
3. Total Salaries (Line 1+2) 2,038,656 1,465,839

Revenues and Expenses Summary
Men's Teams Women's Teams

1. Total of Head Coaches' Salaries 1,132,240 789,624

Not Allocated by Gender/ Sport
Grand total for all Teams (includes by team and not allocated by gender/sport)

Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined 6,602,531 7,714,709
Total Revenues Men's and Women's Teams 9,913,717 10,054,517

Volleyball 1,378,960
Wrestling 1,168,954

Tennis 228577 238,511
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 263,975 341,616

Soccer 1438649 1,724,206
Softball 1,285,349

Golf 206075 234,954
Lacrosse 1,786,390 1,367,009

Baseball 1,509,911
Field Hockey 1,144,104

Revenues by Team
Varsity Teams Men's Teams Women's Teams

Basketball 3,311,186 2,339,808

Not Allocated by Gender/Sport
Grand Total Expenses

Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined 6,602,531 7,714,709
Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams 9,913,717 10,054,517

Volleyball 1,378,960
Wrestling 1,168,954

Tennis 228,577 238,511
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 263,975 341,616

Soccer 1,438,649 1,724,206
Softball 1,285,349

Golf 206,075 234,954
Lacrosse 1,786,390 1,367,009

Baseball 1,509,911
Field Hockey 1,144,104

Total
Operating
Expenses

Expenses by Team
Varsity Teams Men's Teams Women's Teams

Basketball 3,311,186 2,339,808

Operating Expenses by Team

Varsity
Teams

Men's Teams Women's Teams

Participants
Operating
Expenses

per
By  Team Participants

Operating 
Expenses

per
By Team

44% 56%

Recruiting Expenses
Men's Teams Women's Teams

117,100 67,293

Athletically Related Student Aid
Men's Teams Women's Teams

4,300,356 5,558,271

Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE 71,653 49,540
Number of FTEs Included in Average 12.65 13.65

Number of Assistant Coaches Included in Average 14 15
Number of Volunteer Assistant Coaches not Included in the Average 3 4

Average Annual Institutional Salary per Assistant Coach 64,744 45,081

Assistant Coaches' Salaries
Men's Teams Women's Teams
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