HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY

General Information 100 Hofstra University Hempstead, NY 11549 Phone: 1-800-HOFSTRA

Academic Year:	2021-2022
Number of Full-time Undergraduates:	5,777
Men:	2,551
Women:	3,226

Number of participants Meris Teams Women's Teams Baseball 40 8 Baseball 14 13 Field Hockey 14 27 Golf 7 9 Lacrosse 50 37 Soccer 28 33 Softhall 15 17 Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Torss Country 66 18 Track and Field (Indoor) 16 51	
Baseball 40 Basketball 14 13 Brield Hockey 27 27 Golf 7 9 Lacrosse 50 37 Soccer 28 33 Softhall 22 2 Tennis 15 17 Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Cross Country 6 18	
Basketball 14 13 Field Hockey 27 27 Golf 7 9 Lacrosse 50 37 Soccer 28 33 Sottball 22 21 Tenis 15 17 Tack and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Cross Country 6 18	
Field Hockey 27 Golf 7 9 Lacrosse 50 37 Soccer 28 33 Softball 22 2 Tensis 15 17 Tack and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Cross Country 6 18	
Golf 7 9 Lacrosse 50 37 Soccer 28 33 Softball 22 22 Tenkis 15 17 Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Cross Country 6 18	
Lacrosse 50 37 Soccer 28 33 Sothall 22 Tennis 15 17 Tack and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Cross Country 6 18	
Soccer 28 33 Softball 22 Tennis 15 17 Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Cross Country 6 18	
Softball 22 Tenkis 15 17 Track and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Cross Country 6 18	
Tennis 15 17 Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Cross Country 6 18	
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 43 128 Cross Country 6 18	
Cross Country 6 18	
Track and Field (Indoor) 16 51	
Track and Field (Outdoor)* 21 59	
Volleyball 16	
Wrestling 26	
Total Participants Men's and Women's Teams 223 302	
Unduplicated Count of Participants (Number of individuals who 198 194	
participated in at least one varsity team.)	

Athletics Participation

 Port to CVD-19 the following team (if and compete; however, we have included their anticipated participant count: Track and Field (Indoor) Men's team 17 and Track and Field (Indoor) Women's team 51.

Head Coaches- Men's Teams Male Head Coaches Female Head Coaches Part-Time University Employ Volunteer Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer Varsity Teams Full-Time Coaching Duties Part-Time Coaching Duties Full-Time University Employee Full-Time Coaching Duties Part-Time Coaching Duties Full-Time University Employee Baseball Basketball Golf Lacrosse Soccer Tennis Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) Wrestling Coaching Position Totals 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Head Coaches- Women's Teams								
	Male Head Coaches				Female Head Coaches			
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer
Basketball					1		1	
Field Hockey					1		1	
Golf	1		1					
Lacrosse					1		1	
Soccer	1		1					
Softball					1		1	
Tennis		1	1					
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)		1	1					
Volleyball					1		1	
Coaching Position Totals	2	2	4	0	5	0	5	0

Head Coaches' Salaries						
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams				
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Head Coach	141,530	87,736				
Number of Head Coaches Included in Average	8	9				
Number of Volunteer Head Coaches not Included in the Average	0	0				
Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE	161,749	98,703				
Number of FTEs Included in Average	7.00	8.00				

Assistant Coaches- Men's Teams									
		Male Assistant Coaches				Female Assistant Coaches			
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	
Baseball	2	1	2	1					
Basketball	4		4						
Golf									
Lacrosse	2	1	2	1					
Soccer	2	1	2	1					
Tennis						1		1	
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)						1	1		
Wrestling	2		2						
Coaching Position Totals	12	3	12	3	0	2	1	1	

	Assistant Coaches- Women's Teams							
		Male Assistant Coaches				Female Assis	stant Coaches	
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer
Basketball	2		2		1		1	
Field Hockey					2	1	2	1
Golf								
Lacrosse					2	1	2	1
Soccer	1	1	1	1	1		1	
Softball					2		2	
Tennis						1		1
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)						1	1	
Volleyball	2	1	2	1				
Coaching Position Totals	5	2	5	2	8	4	9	3

12

Unit ID:191649

Assistant Coaches' Salaries		
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Assistant Coach	64,744	45,081
Number of Assistant Coaches Included in Average	14	15
Number of Volunteer Assistant Coaches not Included in the Average	3	4
Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE	71,653	49,540
Number of FTEs Included in Average	12.65	13.65

Athletically Related Student Aid						
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total			
Total	4,300,356	5,558,271	9,858,627			
Ratio (percent)	44%	56%	100%			

Recruiting Expenses					
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total		
Total	117,100	67,293	184,393		

		Men's Teams			Women	's Teams	
Varsity Teams	Participants	Operating Expenses per	By Team	Participants	Operating Expenses per	By Team	Total Operating Expenses
Basketball	14	41,183	576,564	13	24,351	316,567	893,131
Baseball	40	8,975	359,007				359,007
Field Hockey				27	2,474	66,801	66,801
Golf	7	9,679	67,753	9	5,641	50,766	118,519
Lacrosse	50	3,729	186,438	37	4,492	166,199	352,637
Soccer	28	4,988	139,668	33	6,579	217,098	356,766
Softball				22	10,269	225,914	225,914
Tennis	15	3,704	55,565	17	2,976	50,589	106,154
Frack and Field and Cross Country (combined)	43	1,745	34,224	128	263	33,624	67,848
/olleyball				16	8,403	134,443	134,443
Wrestling	26	4,712	125,393				125,393
Total Operating Expenses Men's and Women's Teams	223	6,927	1,544,612	302	4,179	1,262,001	2,806,613

	Expenses by Team							
Varsity Teams	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total					
Basketball	3,311,186	2,339,808	5,650,994					
Baseball	1,509,911		1,509,911					
Field Hockey		1,144,104	1,144,104					
Golf	206,075	234,954	441,029					
Lacrosse	1,786,390	1,367,009	3,153,399					
Soccer	1,438,649	1,724,206	3,162,855					
Softball		1,285,349	1,285,349					
Tennis	228,577	238,511	467,088					
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	263,975	341,616	605,591					
Volleyball		1,378,960	1,378,960					
Wrestling	1,168,954		1,168,954					
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined	6,602,531	7,714,709	14,317,240					
Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams	9,913,717	10,054,517	19,968,234					
Not Allocated by Gender/Sport			5,322,870					
Grand Total Expenses			25,291,104					

Revenues by Team							
Varsity Teams	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total				
Basketball	3,311,186	2,339,808	5,650,994				
Baseball	1,509,911		1,509,911				
Field Hockey		1,144,104	1,144,104				
Golf	206075	234,954	441,029				
Lacrosse	1,786,390	1,367,009	3,153,399				
Soccer	1438649	1,724,206	3,162,855				
Softball		1,285,349	1,285,349				
Tennis	228577	238,511	467,088				
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	263,975	341,616	605,591				
Volleyball		1,378,960	1,378,960				
Wrestling	1,168,954		1,168,954				
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined	6,602,531	7,714,709	14,317,240				
Total Revenues Men's and Women's Teams	9,913,717	10,054,517	19,968,234				
Not Allocated by Gender/ Sport			5,322,870				
Grand total for all Teams (includes by team and not allocated by gender/sport)			25,291,104				

Revenues and Expenses Summary			
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total
1. Total of Head Coaches' Salaries	1,132,240	789,624	1,921,864
2. Total of Assistant Coaches' Salaries	906,416	676,215	1,582,631
3. Total Salaries (Line 1+2)	2,038,656	1,465,839	3,504,495
4. Athletically Related Student Aid	4,300,356	5,558,271	9,858,627
5. Recruiting Expenses	117,100	67,293	184,393
5. Operating Expenses	1,544,612	1,262,001	2,806,613
7. Summary of Subset Expenses (Lines 3 + 4 + 5 + 6)	8,000,724	8,353,404	16,354,128
8. Total Expenses	9,913,717	10,054,517	19,968,234
9. Total Expenses Minus Subset Expenses (Line 8 - Line 7)	1,912,993	1,701,113	3,614,106
10. Not Allocated Expenses			5,322,870
11. Grand Total Expenses (Lines 8+10)			25,291,104
12. Total Revenues	9,913,717	10,054,517	19,968,234
13. Not Allocated Revenues			5,322,870
14. Grand Total Revenues (Lines 12 + 13)			25,291,104
15. Total Revenues Minus Expenses (Line 12 - Line 8)	0	0	0
16. Grand Total Revenues Minus Grand Total Expenses			0